OF PUBLICATION

October 4, 2024

Municipality of South Bruce

Sideroad 35 Between Highway9 and Concession Road D in South Bruce, Ontario

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Replacement of Structure 1019

To the above premises was substantially performed on: September 20, 2024

Date certi cate signed: October 2, 2024

Name of owner: Municipality of South Bruce

Address for service: 21 Gordon Street East, Teeswater, ON NOG 2S0

Name of contractor: Kurtis Smith Excavating Inc.

Address for service: 225 Industrial Park Drive, Brussels, ON NOG 1H0

Name of payment certi er: R.J. Burnside & Associates Limited

Address: 449 Josephine Street, PO Box 10, Wingham, ON NOG 2W0

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: Struture 1019 Replacement, Municipality of South Bruce

Publication date: October 4, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-98307</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-98307</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice